2024 Events
	Event Name	Event Organizer	E-Mail Address	Approximate Anticipated Event Date	Actual Approved Event Date	Category	Officers Needed	Board of Police Commissioners Meeting Approval Date	Highway Use Permit Application Due Date	Town Application Due Date	Insurance Due Date	Board of Selectman Approval Due Date	Board of Education Approval Date	Borough Approval Due Date	Waterfront Commission Approval Due Date
	Kelley's Pace Frostbite 5K	Kelley's Pace	jeff@kelleyspacemystic.com	Saturday, January 6, 2024 	Saturday, January 6, 2024	B	1 Supervisor, 3 Officers	Approved - November 9, 2023	N/A	Friday, December 29, 2023	Friday, December 29, 2023	Friday, December 29, 2023	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Chocolate Stroll Fundraiser	Ocean Community Chamber of Commerce	info@oceanchamber.org	Thursday, February 8, 2024	Thursday, February 8, 2024	A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Cabin Fever Charity Chowder Cook-off	Olde Mistick Village	ahettick2324@gmail.com	Saturday, February 24, 2024	Saturday, February 24, 2024	A		Approved - February 8, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Kelley's Pace Hare Hop 5K	Kelley's Pace	jeff@kelleyspacemystic.com	Saturday, March 2, 2024	Saturday, March 2, 2024	B	1 Supervisor, 2 Officers	Approved - November 9, 2023	N/A	Received: November 9, 2024	Received: February 21, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Mystic Irish Parade	Mystic Irish Parade Foundation	mattforde3@gmail.com	Sunday, March 17, 2024	Sunday, March 24, 2024	C	1 Supervisor, 12 Officers	Approved - December 14, 2023	Sent to State: December 15, 2023	Friday, March 1, 2024	Friday, March 1, 2024	Friday, March 1, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Good Friday Walk	Mystic Area Ecumenical Council	suejbarker212@gmail.com	Friday, March 29, 2024 (actual date) 	Friday, March 29, 2024	A	1 Officer	Approved - December 14, 2023	Received: Friday, January 5, 2023	Received: December 14, 2023	Received: December 17, 2023	Friday, March 15, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Pawcatuck River Duck Race	Ocean Community Chamber of Commerce	info@oceanchamber.org	Saturday, April 27, 2024	Saturday, April 27, 2024	B	1 Supervisor, 3 Officers	Approved - Thursday, January 11, 2024	Received: Friday, January 26, 2024	Received: January 11, 2024	Received: January 11, 2024	Received: January 11, 2024	N/A	N/A	Friday, April 19, 2024
	Laps 4 Lucy	Daniel Farrar	daniel.p.farrar@gmail.com	Saturday, April 27, 2024 	Saturday, April 20, 2024	A	1 Officer	Approved - Thursday, February 8, 2024	N/A	Received: February 8, 2024	Friday, April 19, 2024	Friday, April 19, 2024	Friday, April 19, 2024	N/A	N/A
	Girls on the Run 5K	Town of Stonington Recreation Department	rward@stonington-ct.gov	Saturday, May 4, 2024		A		Thursday, April 11, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Ragnar Relay	Ragnar Events	asadlier@runragnar.com	Friday, May 17, 2024		A	1 Supervisor, 2 Officers	Thursday, February 8, 2024	Saturday, February 17, 2024	Friday, May 3, 2024	Friday, May 3, 2024	Friday, May 3, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Our Lady of Fatima Processions	St. Michael Church	akapolowicz@stmichaelpawcatuck.com	Saturday, May 18 & Sunday, May 19, 2024	Saturday, May 18 & Sunday, May 19, 2024	A		Approved - Thursday, February 8, 2024	N/A	Friday, May 3, 2024	Friday, May 3, 2024	Friday, May 3, 2024	N/A	Friday, May 3, 2024	N/A
	Deans Mill School PTO Color Race	Town of Stonington Recreation Department	rward@stonington-ct.gov	Saturday, May 18, 2024		A		Thursday, April 11, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Mystic Half Marathon & 10K	Hartford Marathon Group	josh@hartfordmarathon.com	Sunday, May 19, 2024	Sunday, May 19, 2024	C	1 Supervisor, 17 Officers	Approved - December 14, 2023	Friday, January 26, 2024	Received: December 14, 2023	Friday, May 3, 2024	Friday, May 3, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Westerly- Pawcatuck Veterans Memorial Day Parade	Westerly-Pawcatuck Veterans Board of Control	wpvetsboc@gmail.com	Monday, May 27, 2024	Monday, May 27, 2024	C		Approved - Thursday, January 11, 2024	Received: February 27, 2024	Received: February 8, 2024	Friday, May 10, 2024	Friday, May 10, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Mystic VFW Memorial Day Parade	Mystic VFW	mysticvfw@gmail.com	Monday, May 27, 2024	Monday, May 27, 2024	C		Approved - Thursday, January 11, 2024	Sent to State: Monday, January 22, 2024	Friday, May 10, 2024	Friday, May 10, 2024	Friday, May 10, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Blue Mondays	Mystic River Park	bluntwhite@gmail.com	Monday Evenings, June - August, 2024		A	1 Officer	Thursday, June 13, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Stonington Historical Society 4th of July Parade	Stonington Historical Society	1958wlf@gmail.com	Thursday, July 04, 2024		A	2 Officers	Thursday, June 13, 2024	N/A	Friday, June 21, 2024	Friday, June 21, 2024	Friday, June 21, 2024	N/A	Friday, June 21, 2024	N/A
	Mystic Sharkfest Swim	EnviroSports Productions	dave@timingplusne.com	Unknown		A	3 Boat Officers, 1 Officer
	Salt Marsh Opera Annual Concert	Salt Marsh Opera	john@saltmarshopera.org	Sunday, July 21, 2024		A	2 Officers	Thursday, April 11, 2024
	Blessing of the Fleet 5K Race	Blessing of the Fleet Race Committee	cmcirisheyes@aol.com	Thursday, July 25, 2024	Thursday, July 25, 2024	A	2 Officers	Approved -  February 8, 2024	N/A	Received: February 8, 2024	Friday, July 12, 2024	Friday, July 12, 2024	N/A	Friday, July 12, 2024	N/A
	Blessing of the Fleet	St. Mary Church/Georgia & Mike Crowley	cmcirisheyes@aol.com	Sunday, July 28, 2024	Sunday, July 28, 2024	A	1 Officer, 2 Boat Officers	Approved: February 8, 2024	N/A	Received: February 8, 2024	Friday, July 12, 2024	Friday, July 12, 2024	N/A	Friday, July 12, 2024	N/A
	Stonington Village Fair	Stonington Community Center	k.adami@thecomo.org	Saturday, August 3, 2024		A	1 Officer	Thursday, July 11, 2024	N/A	Friday, July 19, 2024	Friday, July 19, 2024	Friday, July 19, 2024	N/A	Friday, July 19, 2024	N/A
	River Glow	Ocean Community Chamber of Commerce	info@oceanchamber.org	Saturday, August 3, 2024		B	1 Supervisor, 2 Officers	Thursday, July 11, 2024	N/A	Friday, July 19, 2024	Friday, July 19, 2024	Friday, July 19, 2024	N/A	N/A	Friday, July 19, 2024
	Feast of the Assumption Processions	St. Michael Church	akapolowicz@stmichaelpawcatuck.com	Friday, August 9 & Sunday, August 11, 2024	Friday, August 9 & Sunday, August 11, 2024	A	2 Officers	Approved - February 8, 2024	Received: February 27, 2024	Received: February 8, 2024	Friday, July 26, 2024	Friday, July 26, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Mystic Outdoor Art Festival	Greater Mystic Chamber of Commerce	bruceflax@mysticchamber.org	Saturday, August 10 & Sunday, August 11, 2024		C	1 Supervisor, 7 Officers	Thursday, March 14, 2024	Monday, May 13, 2024	Friday, July 26, 2024	Friday, July 26, 2024	Friday, July 26, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Stonington Open Tennis Tournament	Town of Stonington Recreation Department	rward@stonington-ct.gov	Saturday, August 10 & Sunday, August 11, 2024		A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Art Walk in the Borough	Sandra Alexander - Dessa Lea Productions, LLC	dessaleaproductions@gmail.com	Saturday, August 10, 2024		A	1 Officer	Saturday, September 14, 2024	N/A	Friday, July 19, 2024	Friday, July 19, 2024	Friday, July 19, 2024	N/A	Friday, July 19, 2024	N/A
	Stonington Cross Country 5K	Town of Stonington Recreation Department	rward@stonington-ct.gov	Wednesday, August 14, 2024		A	2 Officers	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Stonington Soccer Tournament	Town of Stonington Recreation Department	rward@stonington-ct.gov	Saturday, August 17 & Sunday, August 20, 2024		A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Battle of Stonington 5K	Kelley's Pace	jeff@kelleyspacemystic.com	Tuesday, August 20, 2024	Tuesday, August 20, 2024	A	3 Officers	Approved - November 9, 2023	N/A	Friday, August 9, 2024	Friday, August 9, 2024	Friday, August 9, 2024	N/A	Friday, August 9, 2024	N/A
	FarmFest Fundraiser	Jules Parenteau	sinookamusic@gmail.com	Saturday, August 24, 2024		A	NONE	Thursday, March 14, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Mystic Apple Festival	Eric Meyer & Bethany Perkins - Olde Mistick Village	mysticapplefestival@gmail.com	Saturday, October 19 & Sunday, October 20, 2024		A		Thursday, October 10, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Holy Ghost Society Processions	Portuguese Holy Ghost Society	engtomarruda@gmail.com	Saturday, August 31 & Sunday, September 1, 2024		A	1 Officer	Thursday, August 8, 2024	N/A	Friday, August 16, 2024	Friday, August 16, 2024	Friday, August 16, 2024	N/A	Friday, August 16, 2024	N/A
	Taste of Mystic	Olde Mistick Village	ahettick2324@gmail.com	Friday, September 6, Saturday, 7, Sunday 8, 2024		C		Thursday, August 8, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Back the Blue Motorcycle Ride	Back the Blue SECT	backthebluesect@gmail.com	Sunday, September 8, 2024		A		N/A	Monday, June 10, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Garlic Festival	Olde Mistick Village	jholley56@att.net	Saturday, September 14, 2024		A		Thursday, August 8, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Suicide Awareness Run/Walk/5K	Child & Family Agency of SE CT	fages@childandfamilyagency.org	Saturday, September 28, 2024	Saturday, September 28, 2024	A	1 Officer	Approved October 12, 2023	N/A	Friday, April 26, 2024	Friday, April 26, 2024	Friday, April 26, 2024	N/A	Friday, April 26, 2024	N/A
	March of Dimes Walk	Olde Mistick Village	ahettick2324@gmail.com	October, 2024		A		Thursday, September 12, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Pirate Invasion	Greater Mystic Chamber of Commerce	bruceflax@mysticchamber.org	October, 2024		A
	Ocean Commotion	Mystic Aquarium	jreinschmidt@mystic aquarium.org	October, 2024		A
	Columbus Day Parade	Columbus Day Parade Committee	bkfrenette@washtrust.com	October, 2024		C		Thursday, July 11, 2024	Friday, July 12, 2024	Friday, September 27, 2024	Friday, September 27, 2024	Friday, September 27, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Pup Fest in the Borough	Michelle Cady - Pup Stop	michelle.pupstop@gmail.com	Saturday, October 19, 2024		A	1 Officer	Thursday, September 12, 2024	N/A	Friday, October 4, 2024	Friday, October 4, 2024	Friday, October 4, 2024	N/A	Friday, October 4, 2024	N/A
	Mystic Aquarium Penguin Run/Walk 5K	Mystic Aquarium	jreinschmidt@mystic aquarium.org	Saturday, October 19, 2024		B	1 Supervisor, 3 Officers	Thursday, September 12, 2024	N/A	Friday, October 4, 2024	Friday, October 4, 2024	Friday, October 4, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Halloween Parade	Greater Mystic Chamber of Commerce	bruceflax@mysticchamber.org	Sunday, October 27, 2024		B	1 Supervisor, 2 Officers	Thursday, March 14, 2024	Friday, August 2, 2024	Friday, October 4, 2024	Friday, October 4, 2024	Friday, October 4, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	St Michael School 5K Run/Walk	St. Michael School	blawrence@stmichaelschoolct.com	Saturday, November 2, 2024	Sunday, November 3, 2024	B	1 Supervisor, 2 Officers	Thursday, October 10, 2024	N/A	Friday, October 18, 2024	Friday, October 18, 2024	Friday, October 18, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Tarzan Brown Run	Ocean Community YMCA	bking@oceancommunityymca.org	Saturday, November 2, 2024		B		Thursday, October 10, 2024	N/A	Friday, October 18, 2024	Friday, October 18, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Westerly- Pawcatuck Veterans Day Parade	Westerly-Pawcatuck Veterans Board of Control	wpvetsboc@gmail.com	Monday, November 11, 2024		C	1 Supervisor, 5 Officers	Thursday, August 8, 2024	Thursday, August 13, 2024	Friday, October 25, 2024	Friday, October 25, 2024	Friday, October 25, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Stonington Lobster Trap Tree	Ocean Community Chamber of Commerce	info@oceanchamber.org	November 15/16, 2024 - January 18, 2025		B	1 Supervisor, 2 Officers	Thursday, October 10, 2024	N/A	Friday, November 1, 2024	Friday, November 1, 2024	Friday, November 1, 2024	N/A	Friday, November 1, 2024	N/A
	Turkey Trot	Ocean Community YMCA	bking@oceancommunityymca.org	Thursday, November 28, 2024		B	1 Supervisor, 2 Officers	Thursday, October 10, 2024	N/A	Thursday, November 15, 2024	Thursday, November 15, 2024	Thursday, November 15, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Thanksgiving Day Game (Every Other Year)	Stonington Public Schools		Thursday, November 28, 2024		C	1 Supervisor, 9 Officers	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Santa's Arrival	Ocean Community Chamber of Commerce	info@oceanchamber.org	Friday, November 29, 2024		A	Patrol to Monitor Downtown Pawcatuck	Thursday, August 8, 2024	Friday, August 30, 2024	Thursday, November 15, 2024	Thursday, November 15, 2024	Thursday, November 15, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Lighted Boat Parade	Greater Mystic Chamber of Commerce	bruceflax@mysticchamber.org	Saturday, November 30, 2024		C		Thurday, March 14, 2024	Friday, August 30, 2024	Thursday, November 15, 2024	Thursday, November 15, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A	Thursday, November 15, 2024
	Holiday Stroll	Ocean Community Chamber of Commerce	info@oceanchamber.org	Wednesday, December 4, 2024		A	NONE	Thursday, November 14, 2024	N/A	Friday, November 22, 2024	Friday, November 22, 2024	Friday, November 22, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Borough Holiday Stroll	Stonington Village Improvement Association	jaimejlewis@gmail.com	Friday, December 6, 2024		A	1 Officer	Thursday, November 14, 2024	N/A	Friday, November 22, 2024	Friday, November 22, 2024	Friday, November 22, 2024	N/A	Friday, November 22, 2024	N/A
	Festival of Lights	Olde Mistick Village	ahettick2324@gmail.com	Friday, December 6, 2024		C	1 Officer	Thursday, November 14, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Starry Lights	Ocean Community Chamber of Commerce	info@oceanchamber.org	Friday, December 6, 2024 - Tuesday, December 31, 2024		A	NONE	Thursday, November 14, 2024	N/A	Friday, November 22, 2024	Friday, November 22, 2024	Friday, November 22, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Light Parade	Ocean Community Chamber of Commerce	info@oceanchamber.org	Sunday, December 15, 2024		A	1 Officer	Thursday, August 8, 2024	Friday, August 30, 2024	Friday, November 22, 2024	Friday, November 22, 2024	Friday, November 22, 2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
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